AD 581.40	IAPOZRUC'd PCT 09 SEP 20
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008) 09 - 15 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	EET 1007-055
	1 2/224923
To the Director of the U.S. Pater 1035246	d documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
TAKASHI ITO	Name: NTN CORPORATION
SHOHEI NAKAMURA MASAYUKI NOZAKI	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ Yes ✓ No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>3-17, KYOMACHIBORI 1-CHOME.</u>
Execution Date(s) 7/14/08; 8/12/08; 8/8/08	
Assignment Merger	NISHI-KU, OSAKA-SHI.
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: OSAKA
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JAPAN Zip: 550-0003
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ✓ Yes ☐ No
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: JAMES V. COSTIGAN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1185 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip:10036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 212-302-8989	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 212-302-8998	b. Deposit Account Number <u>08-1540</u>
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	L
Signature	SEPTEMBER 9, 2008 Date
JAMES V. COSTIGAN	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

00000001 18224988 09/11/2008 GFREY1 04 FC:8021

IAN 027 00'd PCT 09 SEP 2008

12/224075

ADDITIONAL CONVEYING PARTIES:

MASAKI EGAMI

TAKUYA ISHII

TOYOHIKO OTA

AKIRA OKAYASU

REI MIHARA

ADDITIONAL RECEIVING PARTY:

I H I CORPORATION 1-1, TOYOSU 3-CHOME, KOTO-KU TOKYO 135-8710 JAPAN

> PATENT REEL: 021532 FRAME: 0967

Docket No.: 1007-055

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which We acknowledge receipt We, Takashi ITO, Shohei NKAMURA, Masayuki NOZAKI, Masaki EGAMI, Takuya ISHII and Toyohiko OTA, Akira OKAYASU, Rei MIHARA sell and assign to NTN CORPORATION, a corporation of Japan, residing at 3-17, Kyomachibori 1-chome, Nishi-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 550-0003, Japan, and IHI CORPORATION, a corporation of Japan, residing at 1-1, Toyosu 3-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-8710, Japan, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in RESIN-MADE CAGE AND BEARING invented by us, as described in the application for United States Letters Patent filed concurrently herewith, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said NTN CORPORATION and IHI CORPORATION, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said NTN CORPORATION and IHI CORPORATION, We will communicate to said NTN CORPORATION and IHI CORPORATION or its representatives or nominees any facts known to Us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said NTN CORPORATION and IHI CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

July 14, 2008 Takashi Ito

July 14, 2008 Shohei Nokamura
Shohei NAKAMURA

Additional Inventors are being named on the supplemental sheet attached hereto.

July 14, 2008 Inasayuki Ingahi
Masayuki NOZAKI

July 14, 2008 Masaki EGAMI

July 14, 2008 <u>Jakuya Ishii</u>

Aug./2, 2008 Joyahiko Ota
Toyohiko OTA

Aug. 12, 2008 Akira Chayasu

Akira OKAYASU

Aug 8, 2008 Rei Mihara

2